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Grattidge, Janelle

From: Gratlidge, Janelle on behalf of Campliange andinvestigations

Sent: Thursday, 20 Novermber 2014 1:48 PM
To:
Subject: #: omplam! agalmsl‘Withdrawai

=

Thani you for your emai.

The ACT Gambling and Racing Commission (the Commission) is responsible for regulating the gaming laws in the

Australian Capital Territory. Each state and territory of Australia has its own legislation in relation to gaming and

wagering. _

-is a licensed sports bookmaker in the Northern Territory. Therefore you should direct your complaint to the

Northern Territory regulator which can be contacted via email gamblingdisputes@nt.gov.au or via telephone 08 8999
1326,

| trust that this information assists you.

Regards,

Janelle Grattidge | Acting Assistant Manager

Phone: [02) 6207 0087 | Fax. (02) 6207 7372

Compliance and Investigations | ACT Gambling and Racing Commission

Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate | ACT Government
Level 2, Canberra Nara Centre, 1 Constitution Ave Canberra City ACT 2600

PC Box 214 Civic Square ACT 2608 | www, gamblingandracing.act.gov.au

From
Se

To whom it may concern,

. T would like to make an official complaint against | NN

o . OnNovember 12 I logged in and noticed I ha_iu my account. I was about to withdrawthe -
funds to my card when I noticed it was an old card that I cancelled earlier this year. I then spoke
with someone from NI via their online chat service who advised me of this (transcript of the

conversation has been attached):

HAt -we have a withdraw policy in place whereby funds do need to be
eturned to the payment method that they originated from. _
HAlthough you have said this card Is now inactive, in the first instance we do
n

eed to attempt to get the funds back there.

Should they be rejected, they will bounce back to |jjjfwithin 24 hours,
at which point we will contact you to arrange an alternative method of withdrawal.




o Of coutse I was not contacted so on November 14 T emailed them through their online system. On
the 15th T was told to provide my security pin, which I did, and was advised of something different:

Thank you for providing your four-digit security number.

1 can see that the withdrawal has been successfully processed back o the card endin-f this is not recelved within
5

hanklng days I would advise you to contact the card issuer directly to see if they can locate the funds.

If you do experience any [ssues we can arrange for a withdrawal trace to be initiated after 10 working days.
Please do not hesitate in contacting us with any further queries.

Kind regards,

- t

i
. » Fan arrogant customer service child) even admitted to them gmng me incorrect 1nf01mat1011 on
ovember 19.

N

Apparently the first piece of information I was given was incorrect and by being given that incorrect
information, I potentially now have to wait up to 28 days to receive my funds. The funds that I own.
They are my property and 1 feel as though-should process a withdrawal to my new card or
bank account without waiting for the funds to return back to them. They made the etror by giving me
the wrong information and I have been made to suffer.

e Ispoke to my bank n November 19 and they advised me that-should never have
withdrawn the money 1o a cancelled card and because of this, the funds are now in limbo, waiting to
be sent back to This is not my fault and I should not be punished for their incompetence and

insufficient training/short-sightedness,

o Thave also included an attached of an email conversation. As you can see it becomes quite
frustrating when they don’t tell me anything until T provide them with my security code, and then
when T do I get a response from sonieone else ’tellmg me they can’t do anything. So I 1esp011d and

L get told to provide them with a security code again.
Essentlai ly I Want the money in my acoount as quicldy as pos&blq thhout havmg to deal wﬂ:h-ever
again,
Please contact me should you reqaire any additional information.

Re




Grattic{ge, Janelle

Rl

Please find enclased & transcript of your chat session,

e ML W e e 1 vy e S e ey

¢ Your ID number for this chat:is- : o ' ’ h L

' Chat Started witl"-n 12/11/2014 at 11:05
-Helfo, walcome to _ How may I help you? Please include your four-digit security numbar if you want to talk about something

+ spedific to your account.

- - my 4 digit security number should b!ﬂaslcaliy T'm trylng to withdraw funds to my credit card however the default one on my aceount has
since been disabled, I added my new card but I can't withdraw funds to i

- Good mornln. thank you for confirming security.

‘\ -m probiem

Could you please confirm the fast four digits on the fronk of the new card?
:‘_Thank your, 1 will take a took into this now.

-okay great thanks

;’-At-we have a withdraw policy in place whereby funds do nead to be returned ta the payment method that they orlglnated from,

Although you have sald this cald is now inactive, In the first Instance we do need to attenpt 1o get the funds back there,

msmmld Ehey be rejected, they will bounce back ko -vtthin 24 hours, at which point we will contact you Lo arrange an alternative method of
rawa

-{mt you can't because that card was hacked into so I had to ¢ancel that card

-Even so, we need to at least attempt it.
f"-Wh‘yr hasn't an aiternate process been thought of? ’ .

This policy Is in place for security reasohs for both the custumer arid ourselves, It also reduces the rigk of fraudulent activity. ;

-]’ve Jjust requested the withdrawal, Whea & how wiil 1 be contacted? .
el

-Also what will happen from there? I'm presuming there Won't be another set of vidlculous hurdles?

_When the Funds are rejected, they wll come back to us within 24 hours at which polnt we will send a web message/emall ko discuss the matter
rther.

-Vsli I recelve an emall notlfication or do 1 have to cheek my-ar.cnunt agaln?
— It will be a Web Messaga to your-accounb

-Okay. Can I have a reference number for this conversation? Il save the text as weall

-I ean arranga for a transcript of this to be sent to you via emall though?

yes please just do that

E-Certainhf, one moment please, |
: .




Just befare I do that, s there anything else I can help you with?

nope ali good

E Chat Ended at 11:22

If you require any further assistance In regard b this or any other matter, please do not hesltate to contact us. Our team are available 24 hours a day by M
B vie emait ﬁ or via telephone and we will be pleased to assist you,
Kind regards, ’ .

“The [T

This emall and any files trangsmitted with It are confidential and contaln information which may be privileged or confidentizl and are intended solely to be for
the use of the individual{s} or entity to which they are addressed. If yau are not the Intended recipient he aware that any disciosure, copying, distribution or
use of the contents of this Information is stricky prohibited and may be Hlegal. If you have received this ematl i error, please notify us by telephone or emall
immadiately and delete [t from your system. Activity and use of our emall system Is monitored to secure its effective operation and for other lawful business
purposes, Commurications using this system will also e menitored and may be recorded to secure effective operation aad for other lawful business purposes.
internet emalls are not necessarily secure, We do hat accept responsibifity for changes made ko this message after it was senk You are adwsed ko sean thls
message for Viruses and we canhot accept lability for any loss or damage whlch may be caused as a result of any computer virus,
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GAMBLING
AND

RACING
COMMISSION

Compliance & Investigation

Fife Note
Tuesday 27 January 2015-01-27
13:46pm
At the above date and time [ recelved & call frorr—En regards to gambling
advertising. ‘ )

was quite agitated when il spoke to me about the level of a

dvertising companies like
can have on TV but poker machines can’t adverﬁmmlsed me that
was watching over the weekend and in almost every ad brea seena -
. Il vanted to know why|ifjvas allowed to advertise so much and Poker
[\ilaghines weren't.

| advised her that they are covered by different legislations even though they are both gambling.
| explained that there are allowances to advertise poker machines if they adhere to the
guldelines in the legislation. '

”wanted to know why there was so much horseracing betting advertised as problem
gambling is not only restricted to poker machines, as [ has known people who have had to
remortgage houses due to horserace bets.

| advised JJthat we may not be the right people to talk to and that | would look into it and get

back to|ili}
| contacted .again in the afternoon and advisedfjifthat —is actually
regulated by the NT and gave |jilfithe following contact details : '

-} Northern Territory Department of Business (Gambling in General)
(08) 8999 1800 (g advised that [ didn't have the internet on).

S

o

@@QM) :
Julie-anne Wales

Authorised Officer
27 January 2015
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COMMISSION

Compliance & Investigation

FILE NOTE

16:43pm Tuesday 3 March 2015

At the above date and time ] received a telephone call from an anonymous [EEEwho advised
that -we re not settling their wagers correctly.

1 advised JElll that the Commission did not regulate this particular bookmaker and referred

B8 the NT Racing Commission Wagering disputes and advised illlof their contact phone
number 08 8959 1326,

. Jufie-anne Wales
Compliance and |hvestigations

Date: 3 March 2015

¥

Page1of1




A ‘ e IC{/{‘myci
Woijcik, Henry
Sent; uesaay, e :
To: Wojclk, Henry .
Co: Ingham, Alexander
Subject: ' Re: Betiing dispute .
Follow Up Flag: - Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
Thankyon,

I have been in contact with them.

Regards
L .

On Tuesday, March 10, 2015, Wojeik, Henty <Henry. Wojeik@act.gov.au> wrote:

Thank you for your enquiry. Sports bookmakers are regulated by the State Government in which they hold a licenca,

—is nowm licensed in the Northern Territory and regulated by the Northern
erritory Government., The email address Tor disputes is gamblingdisputes@nt.gov.au or they may be contacted via

telephone on {08) 8999 1326.

Henty Wojeik| Adminisirative Ogﬂcer
Phone Oi 6207 0156 | Fax 02 6207 7372 |
Compliance and Investi gations]AC’l" Gambling and Racing Commission
Chief Minister, Treasury anﬁ Economic Development]ACT Government

Level 2, Canberra Nara Centre, | Constitution Avenue, Canberra City | PO Box 214 Civic Square ACT 2608

www.pamblingandracing.act.gov.an




......................

This email, and any attachments, may be confidential and also privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender and deletc all copies of this transmission along with any attachments
immediately, You should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other persomn.

v




Viojcik, Henry

Fronu Wojcik, Henry

Sent: Tuesday, 10 March 2015 10:28 AM
To: : Ingham, Alexander

Subject: RE: Betling dispute draft

Hello Q\Iex

Here is a draft for the dispute

Thank you for your enqulry. Sports boolinakers are regdfated by the State Government in which th_ey hold a licence.

licensed in the Northern Territory and reguiated by the Northern -

Temtory Government The email address for disputes is gamblingdisputes@nt.gov.au
Telephone number {08) 8999 1326

Henry Wojcik| Administrative Officer

Phone 02 6207 0156 | Fax 02 6207 7372 |

Compliance and Investigations|]ACT Gambling and Racing Commission

Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development|ACT Government

Level 2, Canberra Nara Cenfre, 1 Constitution Avernue, Canbsna City | PO Box 214 Civic Sguare ACT 2608
MMMCMEME

Fram: Ingham, Alexander

Sent: Tuesday, 10 March 2015 9:27 AM
. Toi Wojcik, Henry .

. -Subjeck: FW:

HiHenry [ , i

Can you please d raft an emall response to-see below) referring-to the NT regulator. Happy to take
a look over it before you send it. i

Cheers

Alex Ingham | Acting Assistant Manager

Phone (02) 6207 0305 | Fax (02) 6207 7372

Compliance and Investigations | ACT Gambling & Racing Commission

Chief Minister, Treasury and Economic Development Directorate | ACT Government
Level 2, Canberra Nara Centre, 1 Constitution Avenue Canberra ACT 2601

PG Box 214 Civlc Square ACT 2608 | www.gamblingandracing.act.gov.au

From: Curtin, Daniel : .
Sent: Tuesday, 10 March 2015 8:46 AM i




To: Compliance andinvestigations
Subjeci: FW:

For allocation pls

From: Leonard, Ron On Behalf Of GamblingandRacing
Sent: Tuesday, 10 March 2015 8:41 AM

To: Curtin, Daniel

Subject: Fw:

: ay; o
Tar GamblmgandRacmg
Subjeck:

To Whom it may concern

I'have a dispute with [HEEERNEIRRSREEENE - ) | vould like to speak to the correct regulatory authority. |
have a recording ofmy bet which is clear about my intentions and | feel | have been unfairly done by. Can

‘(
i
1 p[ease be put I contact with-the correct person or could someone p!ease get in touch with myselfon

Kind Regards




